The Subscription is conditional upon the following conditions being fulfilled on or
before Conditions Fulfilment Date:

(a)	 the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange granting the listing of, and
permission to deal in, the Subscription Shares; and

(b)	 the completion of the subscription of the entire amount of the Subscription
Shares to take place simultaneously.

Completion of Subscription:

Within five (5) Business Days after the date on which the last condition of the
Subscription has been fulfilled, the aggregate sum of the Subscription Price for the
Subscription Shares shall be payable by the Subscriber to the Company in cash or
by way of cashier order on the Completion Date.

2.	 EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 9,047,844,141 Shares in
issue. The shareholding structure of the Company as at (i) the date of this
announcement; and (ii) immediately upon the issue and allotment of the
Subscription Shares are as follows:

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately upon the issue
and allotment of the
Subscription Shares

Number of
 Shares Approx.%

Number of
 Shares Approx.%

Substantial Shareholders

Able Victory Enterprises
Limited (Note 1) 2,207,485,423 24.40 2,207,485,423 20.33

Hua Shang Consumer Premium
Selection Investment Fund 1,459,396,000 16.13 1,459,396,000 13.44

Public Shareholders
Subscriber – – 1,809,568,828 16.67
Other public Shareholders 5,380,962,718 59.47 5,380,962,718 49.56

Total 9,047,844,141 100.00 10,857,412,969 100.00

6

Notes:

1.	 Mr. Li Sen is an executive Director and chairman of the Company. These interests are held

by Able Victory Enterprises Limited, which is wholly owned by Mr. Li Sen. Accordingly,

Mr. Li is deemed to be interested in 2,207,485,423 Shares of the Company under the

Securities and Futures Ordinance.

The above shareholdings of the Company set out in the above table are for
illustration purposes only.

3.	 INFORMATION OF THE SUBSCRIBER

As advised by the Subscriber, the Subscriber is a company with limited liability
incorporated in the British Virgin Islands. As advised by the Subscriber, the